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Name/Address E-mail Phone/FAX 

File an original and 10 copies with EFSB: 
Todd Bianco, Coordinator 
Energy Facility Siting Board 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Margaret Curran, Chairperson  
Janet Coit, Board Member 
Assoc. Dir., Div. of Planning Parag Agrawal 
Patti Lucarelli Esq., Board Counsel 
Rayna Maguire, Asst. to the Director DEM 
Catherine Pitassi, Asst. to Assoc. Dir. Planning 

Todd.Bianco@puc.ri.gov;  401-780-2106 

Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov;  
Margaret.Curran@puc.ri.gov;  
janet.coit@dem.ri.gov;  
Catherine.Pitassi@doa.ri.gov;  

rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov;  

Parag.Agrawal@doa.ri.gov;  

Parties    

Peter Lacouture 
George Watson, III 
Robinson and Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430 
Providence RI, 02903 

Bess B. Gorman, Esq.  
Assistant General Counsel and Director  
Legal Department, National Grid  
40 Sylvan Road  
Waltham, MA 02451 

placouture@rc.com;  401-709-3314 

gwatson@rc.com;  

Bess.Gorman@nationalgrid.com;  781-907-1834 

Kevin Smith, Abutter 
Jeremiah C. Lynch, III, Esq. 
Moore, Virgadamo & Lynch, Ltd. 
97 John Clarke Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 

jlynch@mvllaw.com;  401-864-0120 

Town of Portsmouth 
Terence Tierney 
35 Touro Street 
Newport, Rhode Island 02840 
 
Kevin Gavin, Esq., Town Solicitor 
31 Harrington Avenue 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 

Portsmouth Town Council 
c/o Joann Mower, Town Clerk 
2200 East Main Road 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 

Tierneylaw@yahoo.com;  401-316-4566 

kevingavinlaw@gmail.com;  401-683-2044 

jmower@portsmouthri.com;  401-683-2101 

Town of Middletown 
35 Touro Street 
Newport, Rhode Island 02840 
 

pregan@srt-law.com;  
401-316-4566 

401-849-3040 



Peter Regan, Esq., Town Solicitor 
130 Bellevue Avenue 
Newport, RI 02840 

Marisa Desautel, Esq. 

Middletown Town Council 
c/o Wendy Marshall, Town Clerk 
350 East Main Road, 1st Floor 
Middletown RI, 02842 

marisa@desautelesq.com;  401-477-0023 

wmarshall@middletownri.com;   

Others (Electronic Service Only)   

Shawn Brown, Town Administrator 
Town of Middletown  

sbrown@middletownri.com;  401-849-2898 

Richard Rainer, Jr., Town Administrator 
Town of Portsmouth 

rrainer@portsmouthri.com;  401-684-3255 

Office of Energy Resources 
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.  
Nick Ucci, Chief of Staff 
Chris Kearns, Chief Program Development 
Danny Musher, Chief Program Development 
One Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908 

Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov;  401-222-3417 

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;  401-574-9100 

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  

Danny.Musher@energy.ri.gov;  

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Department of Attorney General 
150 South Main Street 
Providence, RI  02903 

LWold@riag.ri.gov;  401-274-4400 

Public Utilities Commission 
Cynthia Wilson Frias, Esq., Dep. Chief of Legal 
Alan Nault, Rate Analyst 

Cynthia.Wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov;  401-941-4500 

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;  

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 
John J. Spirito, Esq., Chief of Legal  
Steve Scialabba, Chief Accountant 
Tom Kogut, Chief of Information 

john.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov;  401-941-4500 
steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov;  
thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Jared Rhodes, Chief 
Statewide Planning Program 

Jennifer Sternick 
Chief of Legal Services  
RI Department of Administration   

jared.rhodes@doa.ri.gov;   

Jennifer.sternick@doa.ri.gov;  

 


